

øITEM NO. 13

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4886 OF 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)

M/S SPORTS & LEISURE APPAREL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.NOIDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 1288 of 2005.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master