

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8186 OF 2010

M/S RAMESHWAR PROCESSORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default.

The counter affidavit filed by the respondent be ignored
and three weeks' time is allowed to him to file fresh counter
affidavit with proper paragraphs.

Four weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for the
appellant to file the statement of case.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master