

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7247-7281 OF 2010

M/S KUDU KNIT PROCESS P.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.LUDHIANA
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Mohan Menon,Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant states that statement
of case will be filed during the course of the day.
Office to accept the same.

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to
file statement of case.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master