

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4886 OF 2010

M/S SPORTS & LEISURE APPAREL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.NOIDA
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Twelve weeks' time is granted for filing
statement of case by the appellant.

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for
respondent for curing the defects in the statement of
case as pointed out by the Registry.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master