

(
ITEM NO.97

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8186 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S RAMESHWAR PROCESSORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 19/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms./Mr. Shalini Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counter affidavit filed by the respondent was defective and the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 16.4.2012. The Hon'ble Judge in Chamber had directed to file fresh counter affidavit within three weeks. Counter affidavit has not been filed inspite of the time granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an office report disclosing non compliance of the directions of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

|
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar