

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1752 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SIMPLEX MILLS CO. LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 1753 of 2006

(Office Report for direction)

Civil Appeal Nos. 6036-6038 of 2008

(Office Report for direction)

Civil Appeal No.1856 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report for direction)

Civil Appeal No.2856/2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report for direction)

Date: 10/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for direction today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohinton F. Nariman, SG

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Ms. Yamini Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Monika Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Manu Sanan, Adv.
Mr. Preetish Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA 1752/06

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Lal, Adv.
for M/s S. Narain & Co.

CA 1753/06

Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the issue arising in the present appeals is not concluded by the decision of the Constitution Bench of this Court in Commissioner of Central Excise, Bolpur vs. M/s Ratan Melting & Wire Industries [(2008) 13 SCC 1].

In view of the submission, let these Appeals be listed on the regular board as per their turn along with Civil Appeal Nos.7247-7281/2010, 1288/2005, 4612/2010.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|