

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 17320 OF 2013
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE,BELAPUR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUDITI INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

with
CA No. D17723 of 2013
[with appln. for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Charul Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Appeals admitted.
Connect with Civil Appeal No. 1752 of 2006 - Commissioner
of Central Excise, Mumbai vs. M/s. Simplex Mills Co. Ltd.

|(Pardeep Kumar) | |(Renu Diwan) |
|Court Master | |Court Master |