

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1288 OF 2005

M/S. SPORTS & LIESURE APPAREL LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NOIDA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1752 of 2006
Civil Appeal NO. 1753 of 2006
(With orders)
Civil Appeal NO. 1856 of 2006
(With orders)
Civil Appeal NO. 2260 of 2011
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2267 of 2006
(With orders)
Civil Appeal NO. 2856 of 2006
(With orders)
Civil Appeal NO. 4479 of 2006
(With orders)
Civil Appeal NO. 4612 of 2010
(With orders)
Civil Appeal NO. 4886 of 2010
(With orders)
Civil Appeal NO. 6036-6038 of 2008
(With orders)
Civil Appeal NO. 6749-6769 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 7247-7281 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 8186 of 2010
(With orders)
Civil Appeal NO. 8187-8189 of 2010
(With orders)
Civil Appeal NO. 9145-9164 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

..2/-

Item No. 92

- 2 -

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gobind Kumar,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Aarti Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.

M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that both sides have filed their statement of case in the matters relating to 2008.

Both sides in those cases submits that no further steps are required.

List those matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|